

HB0194H2001

- 1 Page 7-line 2 Delete "twenty percent" and insert "fifty
2 percent".
3
- 4 Page 7-line 3 Delete "(20%)" and insert "(50%)".
5
- 6 Page 10-line 11 After "section." insert "The department may,
7 if appropriate, establish a managed care
8 program under this section."
9
- 10 Page 11-lines 2 through 5 Delete entirely and insert:
11
- 12 "(i) Payment rates, which shall be set as a percentage
13 multiplier of current Medicare air ambulance transport service
14 rates applicable to rural Wyoming, and which shall balance the
15 following priorities:
16
- 17 (A) The financial risk to Wyoming residents, including
18 potential cost sharing requirements;
19
- 20 (B) Adequate air ambulance service provider
21 participation and access to services;
22
- 23 (C) Quality of services;
24
- 25 (D) Availability of program funding; and
26
- 27 (E) Unnecessary utilization and cost growth in the
28 industry."
29
- 30 Page 12-line 20 After "27-14-401" insert "(e) and".
31
- 32 Page 14-after line 19 Insert:
33
- 34 "(e) If transportation by ambulance is necessary, the
35 division shall allow a reasonable charge for the ambulance service
36 at a rate not in excess of the rate schedule established by the
37 director under the procedure set forth for payment of medical and
38 hospital care, provided this subsection shall not apply to air
39 ambulance transport services".
40
- 41 Page 17-after line 2 Insert:
42
- 43 "(c) As soon as possible after the effective date of this
44 act, the director of the department of health shall convene an

1 unpaid working group of stakeholders, which may include
2 legislators, insurers, health care facilities, air ambulance
3 providers and state agency representatives, to provide feedback to
4 the department regarding the implementation of this act.".

5
6 Page 17-line 5 Delete "October 1, 2019" and insert
7 "March 1, 2020".

8
9 Page 17-line 9 Delete "and 5" and insert ", 5 and 7".

10
11 Page 17-line 15 Delete "October 1, 2019" and insert
12 "March 1, 2020". BARLOW